



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 458/2025**

DWD PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Rupin Bahl & Ms.
Aastha Arora, Adv.**

versus

GOODCARE PHARMA PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: **Ms. Jasmine Damkewala,
Ms. Vaishali Sharma & Mr.
Divyam Khara, Adv.
(through VC)
(M- 9818211929)**

[\(jasminedamkewala@hotmail.com\)](mailto:jasminedamkewala@hotmail.com)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

07.08.2025

%

The defendant no. 1 & 2 was served, via ordinary means on 26.06.2025.

Written statement be filed in accordance with law, thereafter replication, if any be filed as per law.

The parties are directed to file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **13.11.2025**.

IA No. 15054/2025 (u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC)



Ld. counsel for the defendants no. 1 & 2 submits that she will submit before the Hon'ble Court w.r.t the said IA as mentioned in the last order of the Hon'ble Court dated 02.07.2025.

IA No. 19175/2025 (By plaintiff for condonation of delay in filing reply to IA No. 15055/2025 filed by the defendants u/s 5 of the Limitation Act & Section 151 CPC)

Issue notice. Accepted. Not opposed orally as it is only four days delay in filing the reply.

Hence, the application is allowed. Reply to the IA No. 15055/2025 be taken on record.

Rejoinder, if any be filed within two weeks as per order dated 02.07.2025 of the Hon'ble Court.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 7, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)