



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 458/2025, I.A. 11951/2025, I.A. 15054/2025 & I.A. 15055/2025

DWD PHARMACEUTICALS LTDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Karan Bajaj, Mr. Rupin Bahl &
Ms. Aastha Arora, Advocates.

Versus

GOODCARE PHARMA PVT LTD & ANR.Defendants
Through: Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, Ms.
Vaishali Sharma & Mr. Divyam
Khera, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **04.09.2025**

1. The matter cannot be taken up today owing to farewell reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Ms. Justice Shalinder Kaur.
2. Accordingly, list on 24.11.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025

'gsr'