



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 458/2025**

DWD PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aastha Arora, Mr.Karan
Bajaj, and Mr. Rupin Bahl,
Advocates.

versus

GOODCARE PHARMA PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Jasmine Damkewala,
Ms. Vaishali Sharma and Mr.
Divyam Khera, Advocates.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.09.2025

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

List on date fixed ie. **13.11.2025.**

I.A.No.22320/2025

Notice issued. Not opposed. Delay in filing the written
statement is condoned. Written statement of D-2 be taken on record.

Replication be filed in accordance with law.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/bs

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)