



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 458/2025
DWD PHARMACEUTICALS LTDPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Aastha Arora and Mr.
Rupin Bahl, Advs.

versus

GOODCARE PHARMA PVT LTD & ANR.....Defendants
Through: Ms. Jasmine Damkewala,
Ms. Vaishali Sharma & Mr.
Divyam Khera, Advs.
(Email:
jasminedamkewala@hotmail.com) (M: 9818311929)
(through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
13.10.2025

List on the date already fixed, i.e. **13.11.2025**.

IA No. 25410/2025 (u/s 5 of the Limitation Act r/w Section 151
CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing the rejoinder to the
application u/o 39 Rule 4 CPC on behalf of defendant no. 2)

Notice issued. Accepted. Not opposed. Allowed. Rejoinder
to the I.A. No. 15055/2025 be taken on record.

IA No. 25491/2025 (u/s 5 of the Limitation Act r/w Section 151
CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing the rejoinder to the
application u/o 39 Rule 4 CPC on behalf of defendant no. 1)

Notice issued. Accepted. Not opposed. Allowed. Rejoinder



to the I.A. No. 15055/2025 be taken on record.



SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 13, 2025/ng