



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 458/2025**

DWD PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Karan Bajaj, Mr. Rupin
Bahl & Ms. Aastha Arora,
Advs.

versus

GOODCARE PHARMA PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Jasmine Damkewala &
Mr. Divyam Khera, Advs.
(through VC)
(M- 9818311929)

jasmine_damkewala@hotmail.com

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.11.2025

%

Written statement(s) have been filed by defendant no. 1 & 2 as well as replication of the plaintiff to the written statement(s) of defendant no. 1 & 2 has also been taken record. Accordingly, the pleadings qua defendant no. 1 & 2 are complete.

Hardcopy of the documents as well as the joint schedule of documents not filed by the parties.

The parties are also directed to file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

Parties are also directed to inspect and flag their documents before the date of admission/denial.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits

on 11.03.2026.



IA No. 15055/2025 (u/o 39 Rule 4 CPC)

Reply has already been taken on record, subject to the IA No. 19175/2025 and the rejoinder has been filed by defendant no. 1 & 2. Same be taken on record. Accordingly, the pleadings are complete in the said IA.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any