



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 458/2025**
DWD PHARMACEUTICALS LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rupin Bahl, Mr. Karan Bajaj and
Ms. Aastha Arora, Advs.

versus

GOODCARE PHARMA PVT LTD & ANR.Defendants
Through: Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, Ms.
Vaishali Sharma and Mr. Divyam
Khera, Advs.
Mob: 98183119289

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI
(DHJS)

ORDER
11.03.2026

%

1. Both the parties seeks one last and final opportunity to file JDS same be filed before next date. Physical copy of the document be also file before the next date if not already filed.
2. List the matter for the admission/denial and marking of exhibits on **06.07.2026.**

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 11, 2026/nm