



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 458/2025, I.A. 11951/2025, I.A. 15054/2025 & I.A. 15055/2025

DWD PHARMACEUTICALS LTDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Karan Bajaj, Ms. Rupin Bahl and
Ms. Aastha Arora, Advocates.
versus

GOODCARE PHARMA PVT LTD & ANR.Defendants
Through: Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, Mr. Divyam
Khera and Ms. Vaishali Sharma,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
12.03.2026

%

1. Arguments of Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, learned counsel for the defendants have been heard on I.A. 15054/2025, which remain inconclusive.
2. List on 20.05.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 12, 2026

Sumit