



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 458/2025**

DWD PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Karan Bajaj, Mr. Rupin
Bahl & Ms. Aastha Arora,
Advs. (through VC)

versus

GOODCARE PHARMA PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Jasmine Damkewala,
Ms. Vaishali Sharma, Mr.
Divyam Khera & Ms.
Anusha Misra, Advs. for D-1
& 3 (through VC)
(M- 9818311929)

(jasmine_damkewala@hotmail.com)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

08.05.2026

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **06.07.2026**.

**IA No. 12888/2026 (u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC for
amendment of the plaint)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks time to file the reply.
Same be filed within three weeks, thereafter rejoinder, if any be filed
within two weeks.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 8, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any